DP05 ACS DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population
Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates
of housing units for states and counties.

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey
website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey
website in the Methodology section.

Alaska

1 Margin of Percent Margin of

81_ Subject Estimate Error Percent Error

of | SEX AND AGE
81 Total population 736,732 kx| 736,732 (X)
Male 385,582 +/-1,999 | 52.3% +/-0.3
Female 351,150 +/-1,999 | 47.7% +/-0.3
Under 5 years 53,408 +/-986 7.2% +/-0.1
5to 9 years 52,998 +/-2,453 7.2% +/-0.3
10 to 14 years 50,548 +/-2,406 6.9% +/-0.3
15to 19 years 51,050 +/-2,151 6.9% +/-0.3
20 to 24 years 63,579 +/-2,368 8.6% +/-0.3
25 to 34 years 113,774 +/-1,886 | 15.4% +/-0.3
35 to 44 years 93,083 +/-1,846 | 12.6% +/-0.3
45 to 54 years 96,361 +/-1,550 | 13.1% +/-0.2
55 to 59 years 50,972 +/-2,410 6.9% +/-0.3
60 to 64 years 41,060 +/-2,280 5.6% +/-0.3
65 to 74 years 46,227 +/-1,124 6.3% +/-0.2
75 to 84 years 17,435 +/-1,500 2.4% +/-0.2
85 years and over 6,237 +/-1,143 0.8% +/-0.2
Median age (years) 33.3 +/-0.3 (X) (X)
18 years and over 549,963 +/-481 74.6% +/-0.1
21 years and over 516,889 +/-2,441 70.2% +/-0.3
62 years and over 92,565 +/-2,221 12.6% +/-0.3
65 years and over 69,899 +/-1,172 9.5% +/-0.2
18 years and over 549,963 +/-481 | 549,963 (X)
Male 290,721 +/-1,324 | 52.9% +/-0.2
Female 259,242 +/-1,188 | 47.1% +/-0.2
65 years and over 69,899 +/-1,172 | 69,899 (X)
Male 34,342 +/-811 | 49.1% +/-1.0
Female 35,557 +/-990 | 50.9% +/-1.0
RACE

Total population 736,732 ek | 736,732 (X)
One race 673,924 +/-4,350 | 91.5% +/-0.6
Two or more races 62,808 +/-4,350 8.5% +/-0.6
One race 673,924 +/-4,350 91.5% +/-0.6
White 483,584 +/-2,777 | 65.6% +/-0.4
Black or African American 24,790 +/-2,506 3.4% +/-0.3
American Indian and Alaska Native 103,273 +/-3,251 14.0% +/-0.4
Cherokee tribal grouping 476 +/-265 0.1% +/-0.1
Chippewa tribal grouping 399 +/-349 0.1% +/-0.1
Navajo tribal grouping 276 +/-211 0.0% +/-0.1
Sioux tribal grouping 273 +/-222 0.0% +/-0.1
Asian 43,915 +/-2,139 6.0% +/-0.3
Asian Indian 618 +/-503 0.1% +/-0.1
Chinese 1,702 +/-752 0.2% +/-0.1
Filipino 22,124 +/-2,852 3.0% +/-0.4
Japanese 1,437 +/-685 0.2% +/-0.1
Korean 5,823 +/-1,568 0.8% +/-0.2
Vietnamese 853 +/-763 0.1% +/-0.1




Versions of this
table are available
for the following
years:

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

Subject
Other Asian
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Native Hawaiian
Guamanian or Chamorro
Samoan
Other Pacific Islander
Some other race
Two or more races
White and Black or African American
White and American Indian and Alaska Native
White and Asian

Black or African American and American Indian
and Alaska Native

Race alone or in combination with one or more other
races

Total population
White
Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some other race

HISPANIC OR LATINO AND RACE
Total population

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Mexican
Puerto Rican
Cuban
Other Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
Asian alone

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone

Some other race alone
Two or more races
Two races including Some other race

Two races excluding Some other race, and
Three or more races

Total housing units

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

Estimate
11,358 |
8,395
1,119

479
5,268
1,529
9,967

62,808
8,185
32,047
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1,599

736,732
539,335
38,875
143,009
56,354
13,621
13,859

736,732
49,276
27,872

7,034
593
13,777

687,456

455,009
23,608

101,285
43,5632

8,331
1,735
53,956
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53,853

308,571
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+-3,166 |
+/-1,144
+-868
+-365
+-1,567
+/-1,059
+-2,196
+/-4,350
+-2,613
+/-2,878
+/-1,666

+/-769

Fekdkk

+/-3,886
+/-2,200
+/-1,847

+/-866
+-1,717
+/-2,669

Fkkk

+/-200
+/-3,157
+/-2,104
+/-512
+-2,778
+/-200
+/-805
+/-2,475
+/-3,075
+/-2,125
+/-1,126
+/-1,024
+/-3,793
+/-118

+/-3,803

+/-146

Percent
1.5% |
1.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.7%
0.2%
1.4%
8.5%
1.1%
4.3%
1.0%

0.2%

736,732
73.2%
5.3%
19.4%
7.6%
1.8%
1.9%

736,732
6.7%
3.8%
1.0%
0.1%
1.9%

93.3%
61.8%
3.2%
13.7%
5.9%
1.1%
0.2%
7.3%
0.0%

7.3%

X)

Percent Margin of
Error

+/-0.4
+/-0.2
+/-0.1
+/-0.1
+/-0.2
+/-0.1
+/-0.3
+/-0.6
+/-0.4
+/-0.4
+/-0.2

+/-0.1

X)
+-0.5
+-0.3
+-0.3
+-0.1
+-0.2
+-0.4

X)
+/-0.1
+/-0.4
+/-0.3
+/-0.1
+/-0.4
+/-0.1
+/-0.1
+/-0.3
+/-0.4
+/-0.3
+/-0.2
+/-0.1
+/-0.5
+/-0.1

+/-0.5

An "*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a
standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.
An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or
a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended

distribution.

An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.
An '+ following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
An "** entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical

test is not appropriate.

An "****" entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.
An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample

cases is too small.

An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.



