ACS DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES 2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates of housing units for states and counties.

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Methodology section.

Subject	Alaska				
	Estimate	Margin of Error	Percent	Percent Margin of Error	
SEX AND AGE					
Total population	736,732	****	736,732	(X	
Male	385,582	+/-1,999	52.3%	+/-0.3	
Female	351,150	+/-1,999	47.7%	+/-0.3	
Under 5 years	53,408	+/-986	7.2%	+/-0.	
5 to 9 years	52,998	+/-2,453	7.2%	+/-0.	
10 to 14 years	50,548	+/-2,406	6.9%	+/-0.	
15 to 19 years	51,050	+/-2,151	6.9%	+/-0.	
20 to 24 years	63,579	+/-2,368	8.6%	+/-0.	
25 to 34 years	113,774	+/-1,886	15.4%	+/-0.	
35 to 44 years	93,083	+/-1,846	12.6%	+/-0.	
45 to 54 years	96,361	+/-1,550	13.1%	+/-0.	
55 to 59 years	50,972	+/-2,410	6.9%	+/-0.	
60 to 64 years	41,060	+/-2,280	5.6%	+/-0	
65 to 74 years	46,227	+/-1,124	6.3%	+/-0.	
75 to 84 years	17,435	+/-1,500	2.4%	+/-0	
85 years and over	6,237	+/-1,143	0.8%	+/-0.	
Median age (years)	33.3	+/-0.3	(X)	()	
18 years and over	549,963	+/-481	74.6%	+/-0	
21 years and over	516,889	+/-2,441	70.2%	+/-0	
62 years and over	92,565	+/-2,221	12.6%	+/-0	
65 years and over	69,899	+/-1,172	9.5%	+/-0	
18 years and over	549,963	+/-481	549,963	()	
Male	290,721	+/-1,324	52.9%	+/-0	
Female	259,242	+/-1,188	47.1%	+/-0	
65 years and over	69,899	+/-1,172	69,899	()	
Male	34,342	+/-811	49.1%	+/-1	
Female	35,557	+/-990	50.9%	+/-1	
RACE					
Total population	736,732	****	736,732	(2	
One race	673,924	+/-4,350	91.5%	+/-0	
Two or more races	62,808	+/-4,350	8.5%	+/-0	
One race	673,924	+/-4,350	91.5%	+/-0	
White	483,584	+/-2,777	65.6%	+/-0	
Black or African American	24,790	+/-2,506	3.4%	+/-0	
American Indian and Alaska Native	103,273	+/-3,251	14.0%	+/-0	
Cherokee tribal grouping	476	+/-265	0.1%	+/-0	
Chippewa tribal grouping	399	+/-349	0.1%	+/-0	
Navajo tribal grouping	276	+/-211	0.0%	+/-0	
Sioux tribal grouping	273	+/-222	0.0%	+/-0	
Asian	43,915	+/-2,139	6.0%	+/-0	
Asian Indian	618	+/-503	0.1%	+/-0	
Chinese	1,702	+/-752	0.2%	+/-0	
Filipino	22,124	+/-2,852	3.0%	+/-0	
Japanese	1,437	+/-685	0.2%	+/-0	
Korean	5,823	+/-1,568	0.8%	+/-0	
Vietnamese	853	+/-763	0.1%	+/-0	

Versions of this table are available for the following years:

Subject	Alaska				
	Estimate	Margin of Error	Percent	Percent Margin of Error	
Other Asian	11,358	+/-3,166	1.5%	+/-0.4	
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	8,395	+/-1,144	1.1%	+/-0.2	
Native Hawaiian	1,119	+/-868	0.2%	+/-0.1	
Guamanian or Chamorro	479	+/-365	0.1%	+/-0.1	
Samoan	5,268	+/-1,567	0.7%	+/-0.2	
Other Pacific Islander	1,529	+/-1,059	0.2%	+/-0.1	
Some other race	9,967	+/-2,196	1.4%	+/-0.3	
Two or more races	62,808	+/-4,350	8.5%	+/-0.6	
White and Black or African American	8,185	+/-2,613	1.1%	+/-0.4	
White and American Indian and Alaska Native	32,047	+/-2,878	4.3%	+/-0.4	
White and Asian	7,658	+/-1,666	1.0%	+/-0.2	
Black or African American and American Indian and Alaska Native	1,599	+/-769	0.2%	+/-0.1	
Race alone or in combination with one or more other races					
Total population	736,732	****	736,732	(X)	
White	539,335	+/-3,886	73.2%	+/-0.5	
Black or African American	38,875	+/-2,200	5.3%	+/-0.3	
American Indian and Alaska Native	143,009	+/-1,847	19.4%	+/-0.3	
Asian	56,354	+/-866	7.6%	+/-0.1	
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	13,621	+/-1,717	1.8%	+/-0.2	
Some other race	13,859	+/-2,669	1.9%	+/-0.4	
HISPANIC OR LATINO AND RACE					
Total population	736,732	****	736,732	(X)	
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	49,276	+/-200	6.7%	+/-0.1	
Mexican	27,872	+/-3,157	3.8%	+/-0.4	
Puerto Rican	7,034	+/-2,104	1.0%	+/-0.3	
Cuban	593	+/-512	0.1%	+/-0.1	
Other Hispanic or Latino	13,777	+/-2,778	1.9%	+/-0.4	
Not Hispanic or Latino	687,456	+/-200	93.3%	+/-0.1	
White alone	455,009	+/-805	61.8%	+/-0.1	
Black or African American alone	23,608	+/-2,475	3.2%	+/-0.3	
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	101,285	+/-3,075	13.7%	+/-0.4	
Asian alone	43,532	+/-2,125	5.9%	+/-0.3	
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone	8,331	+/-1,126	1.1%	+/-0.2	
Some other race alone	1,735	+/-1,024	0.2%	+/-0.1	
Two or more races	53,956	+/-3,793	7.3%	+/-0.5	
Two races including Some other race	103	+/-118	0.0%	+/-0.1	
Two races excluding Some other race, and Three or more races	53,853	+/-3,803	7.3%	+/-0.5	
Total housing units	308,571	+/-146	(X)	(X)	

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

An '**' entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

An '***' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.

An '*****' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.

An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample

An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.